
                          Cedar Grove-Belgium Rocket CC Invitational
                                          Paul Course
                                        Cedar Grove, WI
                                      September 10, 2015
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8668 Ian Ison                 Jr Cedar Grove Belgium       17:42.5  5:42 
      2    2 8671 Stephen Lavey            So Cedar Grove Belgium       17:45.3  5:43 
      3    3 8734 Dillon Heise             Jr Omro High School          17:54.6  5:46 
      4    4 8737 Andrew Wright            Jr Omro High School          17:57.5  5:47 
      5    5 8736 Dom Milis                Jr Omro High School          18:08.1  5:51 
      6    6 8815 Jared Jurss              So Sheboygan Area Lutheran   18:13.6  5:52 
      7    7 8820 Lucas Parmley            Sr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   18:13.9  5:53 
      8    8  978 John Mark Goeke          Sr The Prairie School        18:16.2  5:53 
      9    9 8667 Eric Isken               So Cedar Grove Belgium       18:42.5  6:02 
     10   10 8730 Nate Erck                Jr Omro High School          18:44.8  6:03 
     11   11 8709 John Egdorf              Sr Mishicot                  18:46.7  6:03 
     12   12 8817 Josh Leland              So Sheboygan Area Lutheran   18:49.4  6:04 
     13   13 8755 Nick Schinner            Jr Oostburg                  18:55.7  6:06 
     14   14 8816 Sam Leibham              Jr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   18:56.5  6:06 
     15   15  987 Eli Vass                 So The Prairie School        19:00.9  6:08 
     16   16  950 Sam Busse                Fr St. Mary's Springs        19:19.4  6:14 
     17   17 8811 Jacob Glewen             Jr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   19:21.2  6:14 
     18   18 8809 Karl Berg                Sr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   19:28.1  6:16 
     19   19 8664 Abel Brockman            Jr Cedar Grove Belgium       19:29.9  6:17 
     20   20 8670 James Krauska            Jr Cedar Grove Belgium       19:33.4  6:18 
     21   21 8669 Bryce Ketterhagen        Fr Cedar Grove Belgium       19:37.3  6:19 
     22   22 8813 Jerome Holzheimer        Sr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   19:43.4  6:21 
     23   23  980 Vincent Guardiola        Fr The Prairie School        19:45.0  6:22 
     24   24  954 Matt Land                Sr St. Mary's Springs        20:07.5  6:29 
     25   25  951 Jake Butzen              Jr St. Mary's Springs        20:16.2  6:32 
     26   26  979 Ricky Granger            Jr The Prairie School        20:18.2  6:33 
     27   27 8752 Jacob Eernisse           So Oostburg                  20:18.9  6:33 
     28   28  976 Harry Bukacek Frazier    So The Prairie School        20:21.1  6:34 
     29   29 8666 Quinn Hoopman            Fr Cedar Grove Belgium       20:30.9  6:37 
     30   30  982 Aaditya Kumar            So The Prairie School        20:43.6  6:41 
     31   31 8731 Ethan Feggestad          Fr Omro High School          20:52.4  6:44 
     32   32  974 Bridger Banco            Sr The Prairie School        20:59.4  6:46 
     33   33 8843 Andrew Koestler          Fr Shoreland Lutheran        21:07.2  6:48 
     34   34 8716 Connor Reinhart          Jr Mishicot                  21:15.9  6:51 
     35   35 8795 Zach Risse               Jr Random Lake/Ozaukee       21:21.7  6:53 
     36   36 8747 Josh Brill               Fr Oostburg                  21:35.0  6:57 
     37   37 8713 Trenton Klesper          Jr Mishicot                  21:38.1  6:58 
     38   38 8733 Jarred Hanson            Jr Omro High School          21:40.1  6:59 
     39      8705 Sam Sixel                So Howards Grove             21:46.3  7:01 
     40   39 8719 Colten Wernecke          Sr Mishicot                  21:48.5  7:02 
     41   40 8793 Stone Goral              Jr Random Lake/Ozaukee       21:59.0  7:05 
     42   41 8729 Mitchell Crowley         Sr Omro High School          22:00.5  7:06 
     43      8683 Ransom Yasko             Fr Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah   22:02.1  7:06 
     44   42  949 Simitrio Arellana        So St. Mary's Springs        22:06.5  7:07 
     45      8690 Dwight Davis             Sr Heritage Christian        22:18.0  7:11 
     46   43 8753 Zach Mentink             Sr Oostburg                  22:36.8  7:17 
     47      8691 Ezra King                Fr Heritage Christian        22:37.0  7:17 
     48   44  957 Isaac Shannon            Fr St. Mary's Springs        22:38.8  7:18 
     49   45 8712 Kyle Junk                Jr Mishicot                  23:00.0  7:25 
     50   46 8751 Jonny Daane              Sr Oostburg                  23:01.5  7:25 
     51   47 8844 Hunter Pecard            Jr Shoreland Lutheran        23:02.1  7:25 
     52   48 8718 Cole Thorne              So Mishicot                  23:05.8  7:27 
     53   49 8839 Cameron Hachtel          So Shoreland Lutheran        23:15.0  7:29 
     54   50 8711 Zac Fencl                Jr Mishicot                  23:29.0  7:34 
     55   51 8845 Lucas Wendt              Sr Shoreland Lutheran        23:43.9  7:39 
     56   52 8754 Ryan Prinsen             Sr Oostburg                  23:57.3  7:43 
     57   53 8791 Vince Culp               Fr Random Lake/Ozaukee       23:59.5  7:44 
     58      8692 Cole Nickell             Fr Heritage Christian        24:01.9  7:45 
     59   54 8796 Mason Thill              Fr Random Lake/Ozaukee       24:04.1  7:45 
     60      8704 Dustin Eilers            Fr Howards Grove             24:19.8  7:50 
     61      8682 Cody Nelson              Fr Elkhart Lake Glenbeulah   24:43.3  7:58 
     62   55 8750 Eddie Castillo           Sr Oostburg                  24:52.6  8:01 
     63   56 8840 Ben Jarvis               Fr Shoreland Lutheran        24:54.2  8:01 
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     64   57 8794 Dayton Palmer            Fr Random Lake/Ozaukee       25:28.1  8:12 
     65   58 8841 Aaron Jones              Jr Shoreland Lutheran        26:40.8  8:36 
     66      8689 Michael Carrao           Fr Heritage Christian        26:51.0  8:39 
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  1.    51  Cedar Grove Belgium                   (18:38.8  93:13.6 1:50.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Ian Ison                  Jr 17:42.5
  2      2  Stephen Lavey             So 17:45.3
  3      9  Eric Isken                So 18:42.5
  4     19  Abel Brockman             Jr 19:29.9
  5     20  James Krauska             Jr 19:33.4
  6   ( 21) Bryce Ketterhagen         Fr 19:37.3
  7   ( 29) Quinn Hoopman             Fr 20:30.9
  
  2.    53  Omro High School                      (18:43.5  93:37.4 2:57.8)
====================================================
  1      3  Dillon Heise              Jr 17:54.6
  2      4  Andrew Wright             Jr 17:57.5
  3      5  Dom Milis                 Jr 18:08.1
  4     10  Nate Erck                 Jr 18:44.8
  5     31  Ethan Feggestad           Fr 20:52.4
  6   ( 38) Jarred Hanson             Jr 21:40.1
  7   ( 41) Mitchell Crowley          Sr 22:00.5
  
  3.    56  Sheboygan Area Lutheran               (18:43.0  93:34.6 1:07.6)
====================================================
  1      6  Jared Jurss               So 18:13.6
  2      7  Lucas Parmley             Sr 18:13.9
  3     12  Josh Leland               So 18:49.4
  4     14  Sam Leibham               Jr 18:56.5
  5     17  Jacob Glewen              Jr 19:21.2
  6   ( 18) Karl Berg                 Sr 19:28.1
  7   ( 22) Jerome Holzheimer         Sr 19:43.4
  
  4.   100  The Prairie School                    (19:32.3  97:41.4 2:04.9)
====================================================
  1      8  John Mark Goeke           Sr 18:16.2
  2     15  Eli Vass                  So 19:00.9
  3     23  Vincent Guardiola         Fr 19:45.0
  4     26  Ricky Granger             Jr 20:18.2
  5     28  Harry Bukacek Frazier     So 20:21.1
  6   ( 30) Aaditya Kumar             So 20:43.6
  7   ( 32) Bridger Banco             Sr 20:59.4
  
  5.   151  St. Mary's Springs                    (20:53.7  104:28.4 3:19.4)
====================================================
  1     16  Sam Busse                 Fr 19:19.4
  2     24  Matt Land                 Sr 20:07.5
  3     25  Jake Butzen               Jr 20:16.2
  4     42  Simitrio Arellana         So 22:06.5
  5     44  Isaac Shannon             Fr 22:38.8
  
  6.   165  Oostburg                              (21:17.6  106:27.9 4:05.8)
====================================================
  1     13  Nick Schinner             Jr 18:55.7
  2     27  Jacob Eernisse            So 20:18.9
  3     36  Josh Brill                Fr 21:35.0
  4     43  Zach Mentink              Sr 22:36.8
  5     46  Jonny Daane               Sr 23:01.5
  6   ( 52) Ryan Prinsen              Sr 23:57.3
  7   ( 55) Eddie Castillo            Sr 24:52.6
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  7.   166  Mishicot                              (21:17.9  106:29.2 4:13.3)
====================================================
  1     11  John Egdorf               Sr 18:46.7
  2     34  Connor Reinhart           Jr 21:15.9
  3     37  Trenton Klesper           Jr 21:38.1
  4     39  Colten Wernecke           Sr 21:48.5
  5     45  Kyle Junk                 Jr 23:00.0
  6   ( 48) Cole Thorne               So 23:05.8
  7   ( 50) Zac Fencl                 Jr 23:29.0
  
  8.   236  Shoreland Lutheran                    (23:12.5  116:02.4 3:47.0)
====================================================
  1     33  Andrew Koestler           Fr 21:07.2
  2     47  Hunter Pecard             Jr 23:02.1
  3     49  Cameron Hachtel           So 23:15.0
  4     51  Lucas Wendt               Sr 23:43.9
  5     56  Ben Jarvis                Fr 24:54.2
  6   ( 58) Aaron Jones               Jr 26:40.8
  
  9.   239  Random Lake/Ozaukee                   (23:22.5  116:52.4 4:06.4)
====================================================
  1     35  Zach Risse                Jr 21:21.7
  2     40  Stone Goral               Jr 21:59.0
  3     53  Vince Culp                Fr 23:59.5
  4     54  Mason Thill               Fr 24:04.1
  5     57  Dayton Palmer             Fr 25:28.1
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8825 Aidan Shank              Fr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   19:45.4  6:22 
      2    2 8814 Collin Janke             Sr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   19:49.8  6:23 
      3    3 8758 Tony Cook                So Port Washington           19:51.7  6:24 
      4    4  992 Matthew Attipetty        10 The Prairie School        20:29.6  6:36 
      5    5 8808 Noah Barthels            So Sheboygan Area Lutheran   20:33.6  6:38 
      6    6 8812 Charlie Heim             So Sheboygan Area Lutheran   20:38.2  6:39 
      7    7  981 Henry Hua                So The Prairie School        21:18.1  6:52 
      8    8 8822 Josh Prichard            Fr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   21:28.7  6:55 
      9    9 8810 Conner Buss              Sr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   21:31.5  6:56 
     10      8672 Russell McConnohie       So Cedar Grove Belgium       21:31.6  6:56 
     11   10 8823 Phil Puksisch            Jr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   21:35.4  6:57 
     12   11  983 Peter Lamberton          So The Prairie School        21:43.7  7:00 
     13   12 8761 Noah Irish               Jr Port Washington           21:50.6  7:02 
     14   13 8762 Patrick Knowski          Jr Port Washington           21:52.0  7:03 
     15      8665 Elliot Depies            Fr Cedar Grove Belgium       21:56.4  7:04 
     16   14 8756 Aaron Arendt             So Port Washington           22:07.4  7:08 
     17   15  986 Ian Olsen                Sr The Prairie School        22:20.4  7:12 
     18      8821 Harvey Peters            So Sheboygan Area Lutheran   22:27.2  7:14 
     19      8819 Ethan Norlander          So Sheboygan Area Lutheran   22:29.4  7:15 
     20   16 8759 Antonio Feciskonin       Fr Port Washington           22:34.1  7:16 
     21      8826 Carlos Tellez            Fr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   23:01.4  7:25 
     22      8746 Branson Bell             Jr Oostburg                  23:11.4  7:28 
     23   17  984 Andrew Liu               So The Prairie School        23:18.4  7:31 
     24      8710 Luke Englebert           Jr Mishicot                  23:20.6  7:31 
     25   18 8760 Talan Howell             So Port Washington           23:23.5  7:32 
     26       953 Brady Freund             So St. Mary's Springs        23:36.6  7:36 
     27   19  977 Matthew Drake            Fr The Prairie School        24:03.5  7:45 
     28      8663 Adam Bauer               Fr Cedar Grove Belgium       24:08.4  7:47 
     29       955 Andrew Loehr             Fr St. Mary's Springs        24:11.3  7:48 
     30      8673 Andrew Reichert          Fr Cedar Grove Belgium       24:12.2  7:48 
     31       956 Adam Ringwell            Fr St. Mary's Springs        24:14.0  7:48 
     32      8749 Charlie Castillo         Jr Oostburg                  24:18.6  7:50 
     33      8715 Josh Ratajczak           Jr Mishicot                  24:29.0  7:53 
     34      8818 Eli Neuaone              Sr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   24:42.0  7:57 
     35      8732 Jalen Gehrke             Fr Omro High School          25:16.1  8:08 
     36   20  991 Michael Null             So The Prairie School        25:27.4  8:12 
     37       952 Crea Flood               Fr St. Mary's Springs        25:32.2  8:14 
     38      8827 Nat Werth                Fr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   25:51.5  8:20 
     39      8824 Nate Sampson             Sr Sheboygan Area Lutheran   26:04.9  8:24 
     40       975 Austin Benton            Fr The Prairie School        27:18.5  8:48 
     41      8748 Baird Buck               Jr Oostburg                  27:57.1  9:00 
     42   21 8757 Joe Burke                Fr Port Washington           28:34.2  9:12 
     43       973 Rishi Avula              Fr The Prairie School        35:11.7 11:20 
     44      8714 Tristan Mraz             Fr Mishicot                  35:49.2 11:32 
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  1.    22  Sheboygan Area Lutheran               (20:27.2  102:15.7 1:43.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Aidan Shank               Fr 19:45.4
  2      2  Collin Janke              Sr 19:49.8
  3      5  Noah Barthels             So 20:33.6
  4      6  Charlie Heim              So 20:38.2
  5      8  Josh Prichard             Fr 21:28.7
  6   (  9) Conner Buss               Sr 21:31.5
  7   ( 10) Phil Puksisch             Jr 21:35.4
  
  2.    54  The Prairie School                    (21:50.1  109:10.2 2:48.8)
====================================================
  1      4  Matthew Attipetty         10 20:29.6
  2      7  Henry Hua                 So 21:18.1
  3     11  Peter Lamberton           So 21:43.7
  4     15  Ian Olsen                 Sr 22:20.4
  5     17  Andrew Liu                So 23:18.4
  6   ( 19) Matthew Drake             Fr 24:03.5
  7   ( 20) Michael Null              So 25:27.4
  
  3.    58  Port Washington                       (21:39.2  108:15.8 2:42.4)
====================================================
  1      3  Tony Cook                 So 19:51.7
  2     12  Noah Irish                Jr 21:50.6
  3     13  Patrick Knowski           Jr 21:52.0
  4     14  Aaron Arendt              So 22:07.4
  5     16  Antonio Feciskonin        Fr 22:34.1
  6   ( 18) Talan Howell              So 23:23.5
  7   ( 21) Joe Burke                 Fr 28:34.2


